
[Cite as Robertson v. Dept. of Pub. Safety, 2006-Ohio-2551.] 
 

[Amending entry. Please see original at 2006-Ohio-2542.] 
 
 IN THE COURT OF CLAIMS OF OHIO 
 www.cco.state.oh.us 

 
 
JOHN D. ROBERTSON, Indiv.,   : 
etc.   

 : CASE NO. 2001-09214 
Plaintiff   Judge J. Warren Bettis 

 :  
v.         AMENDING ENTRY 

 :  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY,  
etc., et al.   : 
 

Defendants  :         
               : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 
 

{¶ 1} On April 12, 2006, this court issued a decision and 

judgment entry which provided, among other things, that damages be 

awarded to plaintiff, John D. Robertson, Administrator of the 

Estate of Joseph Robertson. 

{¶ 2} Upon review, and pursuant to Civ.R. 60(A), the reference 
at page 8, paragraph two, of the decision to $2,188, 894.86, is 

hereby deleted and replaced by $2,189,694.86; the reference in the 

journal entry to $1,271,894.86, is deleted and replaced by 

$2,189,694.86.  

{¶ 3} All other provisions of the April 12, 2006, decision and 
judgment entry remain in full force and effect. 

 
 

________________________________ 
J. WARREN BETTIS 
Judge 

 
Entry cc: 
 
Robert F. Linton, Jr.  Attorneys for Plaintiff 



Stephen T. Keefe, Jr. 
Hoyt Block, Suite 300 
700 West St. Clair Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio  44113-1230 
 
Janet McCamley 
24100 Chagrin Blvd., #330 
Beachwood, Ohio  44122 
 
Peter E. DeMarco  Attorneys for Defendants 
James P. Dinsmore 
Assistant Attorneys General 
150 East Gay Street, 23rd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-3130 
 

LH/cmd 
Filed April 17, 2006 
To S.C. reporter May 23, 2006 


		reporters@sconet.state.oh.us
	2006-05-23T15:42:29-0400
	Supreme Court of Ohio
	Supreme Court of Ohio
	this document is approved for posting.




